OP \$565.00 8821253

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM603621

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CPI Card Group Inc.		10/02/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPI CG Inc.		
Street Address:	s: 10026 W. San Juan Way		
City:	Littleton		
State/Country: COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80127		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	88212535	ADAPTIVES		
Serial Number:	85831693	ADARA		
Serial Number:	88598417	BECOME A PART OF THE MOVEMENT TO PROTECT		
Serial Number:	85064273	CARD@ONCE		
Serial Number:	85064263	CARD@ONCE		
Serial Number:	86505568	CHIP COMPLETE		
Serial Number:	86060336	СРІ		
Serial Number:	75698630	CPI CARD GROUP		
Serial Number:	78273746	CPI CARD GROUP		
Serial Number:	87753974	CPI DYNAMIC SOLUTIONS		
Serial Number:	87751136	CPI ELEMENTS		
Serial Number:	87751140	CPI ELEMENTS		
Serial Number:	87751133	CPI METALS		
Serial Number:	86447342	CPI MOBILE		
Serial Number:	88598429			
Serial Number:	88598442			
Serial Number:	87197823	PRECISION BY CARD@ONCE		
Serial Number:	88252509	SECOND WAVE		
Serial Number:	88252517	SECOND WAVE		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007079 FRAME: 0198

900575269

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Serial Number: 87528986		SPECTRUM BY CARD@ONCE		
Serial Number: 86092168		TEACH ME		
Serial Number:	74404636	TELEPIN-AT-HOME		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036293450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3036293400

Email: reichel.nicole@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Charlene M. Krogh; Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400

Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5549

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charlene M. Krogh	
SIGNATURE:	/cmk2112/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notarized Trademark Assignment (CPI-CPI CG)#page1.tif source=Notarized Trademark Assignment (CPI-CPI CG)#page2.tif source=Notarized Trademark Assignment (CPI-CPI CG)#page3.tif source=Notarized Trademark Assignment (CPI-CPI CG)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007079 FRAME: 0199

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is between CPI CARD GROUP INC. ("Assignor"), a DELAWARE corporation having a business address of 10026 W. SAN JUAN WAY, LITTLETON, CO 80127, and CPI CG INC. ("Assignee"), a DELAWARE corporation having a business address of 10026 W. SAN JUAN WAY, LITTLETON, CO 80127, effective October 2, 2020 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks used by Assignor in the conduct of its business, including the trademark applications and registrations identified in Schedule A, and all common law rights associated with such trademarks (collectively, hereinafter, "the Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor wants to assign, and Assignee wants to receive, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by or associated with the Marks and all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Marks.

WHEREAS, Assignor is making this assignment as an additional capital contribution to Assignee without the issuance of new stock certificates and on arm's-length or more favorable terms to Assignee, and Assignor has determined that this assignment will not have any material adverse effect and is desirable in the conduct of Assignor's business.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks as they exist anywhere in the world and as may be created or acquired at any date in the future, along with all goodwill of the business symbolized by or associated with the Marks, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Marks. This assignment includes without limitation all applications and registrations for the Marks, all priority rights or claims based on international conventions, all rights to proceeds of the Marks, including income, royalties, damages, profits, and payments now or hereafter payable, all rights of action of Assignor, and the right to take proceedings and to seek damages and all other available remedies, against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Marks.

Assignor shall execute and deliver any other documents and perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may request, that may be necessary and appropriate to effectuate the provisions of this agreement and establish Assignee's rights in the Marks.

At the request and expense of Assignee, Assignor shall provide all reasonable assistance which Assignee considers necessary in connection with bringing or defending any proceedings in relation to the Marks.

[Signature page follows]

Ĭ

4819-6079-0980\2

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed on the dates set forth below to be effective as of the Effective Date.

CPI CARD GROUP INC.
Docu Signed by:
Mun lowe By:
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Name: John Lowe
Title: Chief Financial Officer
CPLCG, INC.
Dar.
John Lowe
Name: John Lowe
Title: Vice President
TATE OF Colorado) ss.
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared John Lowe, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the f CPI CARD GROUP INC. and that he/she being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing rademark Assignment for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, on behalf of CPI CARD GROUP INC.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 2 ^h day of October, 2020. Notary Public Notary Public State of Colorado Notary Di Notary Public State of Colorado Notary Di Notary Di Notary Public State of Colorado Notary Di Notary Di Notary Di Notary Di Notary Di Notary Public State of Colorado Notary Di Not
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the fCPI CG INC. and that he/she being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment or the purposes and considerations therein expressed, on behalf of CPI CG INC.
Given under my hand and seal of office this day of October, 2020.
My Commission Expires: 09/23/262(DIANE A FELTON Notary Public State of Colorado Notary ID # 19934015945 My Commission Transcont Point A FELTON Notary ID # 19934015945 My Commission Transcont Point A FELTON Notary ID # 19934015945 My Commission Transcont Point A FELTON Notary ID # 19934015945 My Commission Transcont Point A FELTON Notary Public

REEL: 007079 FRAME: 0201

Schedule A

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APP NO	APP DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	OWNER
Australia	Miscellaneous Design (Turtle Wave Logo)	2072500	Feb 28, 2020			CPI Card Group Inc.
Australia	SECOND WAVE	2074693	Mar 10, 2020			CPI Card Group Inc.
Canada	C & Design	1415762	Oct 24, 2008	TMA776946	Sep 13, 2010	CPI Card Group Inc.
Canada	CPI CARD GROUP	1415759	Oct 24, 2008	TMA810989	Nov 3, 2011	CPI Card Group Inc.
Canada	Miscellaneous Design (Turtle Wave Logo)	2014722	Feb 28, 2020			CPI Card Group Inc.
Canada	SECOND WAVE	2016506	Mar 10, 2020			CPI Card Group Inc.
European Union	ADARA	012135315	Sep 12, 2013	012135315	Feb 5, 2014	CPI Card Group Inc.
European Union	C & Design	007345291	Oct 27, 2008	007345291	Aug 19, 2009	CPI Card Group Inc.
European Union	CPI CARD GROUP	007344971	Oct 27, 2008	007344971	Oct 25, 2014	CPI Card Group Inc.
European Union	Miscellaneous Design (Turtle Wave Logo)	18191253	Feb 3, 2020			CPI Card Group Inc.
European Union	SECOND WAVE	18191250	Feb 3, 2020			CPI Card Group Inc.
United Kingdom	Miscellaneous Design (Turtle Wave Logo)	UK00003470471	Feb 27, 2020			CPI Card Group Inc.
United States of America	ADAPTIVES	88212535	Nov 30, 2018			CPI Card Group Inc.
United States of America	ADARA	85831693	Jan 24, 2013	5036794	Sep 6, 2016	CPI Card Group Inc.
United States of America	BECOME A PART OF THE MOVEMENT TO PROTECT THE PLANET	88598417	Aug 29, 2019			CPI Card Group Inc.
United States of America	CARD@ONCE	85064273	Jun 16, 2010	5171729	Mar 28, 2017	CPI Card Group Inc.
United States of America	CARD@ONCE	85064263	Jun 16, 2010	3963560	May 17, 2011	CPI Card Group Inc.
United States of America	CHIP COMPLETE	86505568	Jan 16, 2015	5037233	Sep 6, 2016	CPI Card Group Inc.
United States of America	CPI	86060336	Sep 10, 2013	4832424	Oct 13, 2015	CPI Card Group Inc.

3

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APP NO	APP DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	OWNER
United	CPI CARD	75698630	May 6, 1999	2458194	Jun 5, 2001	CPI Card
States of	GROUP					Group Inc.
America					•	
United	CPI CARD	78273746	Jul 14, 2003	2860296	Jul 6, 2004	CPI Card
States of	GROUP &					Group Inc.
America:	Design					-
United	CPI DYNAMIC	87753974	Jan 12, 2018			CPI Card
States of	SOLUTIONS					Group Inc.
America						•
United	CPI	87751136	Jan 11, 2018			CPI Card
States of	ELEMENTS		-			Group Inc.
America				,		•
United	CPI	87751140	Jan 11, 2018			CPI Card
States of	ELEMENTS		,			Group Inc.
America						,
United	CPI METALS	87751133	Jan 11, 2018	***************************************		CPI Card
States of						Group Inc.
America						
United	CPI MOBILE	86447342	Nov 6, 2014	5041802	Sep 13, 2016	CPI Card
States of	(Stylized)		,		,,	Group Inc.
America	``,					
United	Miscellaneous	88598429	Aug 29, 2019	•••••		CPI Card
States of	Design (Turtle					Group Inc.
America	Wave Logo)			i		2000
United	Miscellaneous	88598442	Aug 29, 2019	***************************************		CPI Card
States of	Design (Turtle		,	•		Group Inc.
America	Wave Logo)					
United	PRECISION	87197823	Oct 10, 2016	5262618	Aug 8, 2017	CPI Card
States of	ВУ	0.1				Group Inc.
America	CARD@ONCE		ļ			
United	SECOND	88252509	Jan 7, 2019	PAPER		CPI Card
States of	WAVE		.,			Group Inc.
America						
United	SECOND	88252517	Jan 7, 2019	***************************************		CPI Card
States of	WAVE	3033331	, 2017			Group Inc.
America						orosp mis
United	SPECTRUM	87528986	Jul 14, 2017			CPI Card
States of	ВУ	2,720,00	2 arc 2 19 000 % 3 (Group Inc.
America	CARD@ONCE		1	ė		
United	TEACH ME &	86092168	Oct 15, 2013	4841881	Oct 27, 2015	CPI Card
States of	Design					Group Inc.
America						S. Cap III
United	TELEPIN-AT-	74404636	Jun 18, 1993	1881585	Fed 28, 1995	CPI Card
States of	HOME	,	Jun 10, 1775	1001000		Group Inc.
America	110001					210ah ma
* *************************************	4	.t	1	k	.3	.L

Š.

4819-6079-0980\2

RECORDED: 10/19/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007079 FRAME: 0203